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Arkansas Other Chickens Sold and Value 
 

 
 
Chickens Lost, Sold for Slaughter, Pounds Sold, and Value - Arkansas: 2013 - 2023 
[Annual estimates cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Excludes broilers. Totals may not add due to rounding] 

Year 
Chickens 

lost 1 
Sold 

for slaughter 
Pounds 

sold 
Value of 

sales 

 (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 dollars) 

2023  ....................................  
2022  ....................................  
2021  ....................................  
2020  ....................................  
2019  ....................................  
2018  ....................................  
2017  ....................................  
2016  ....................................  
2015  ....................................  
2014  ....................................  
2013  ....................................  

4,307.1 
5,041.5 
4,526.9 
3,393.6 
4,096.9 
3,513.9 
3,474.2 
3,849.1 
3,386.1 
3,924.8 
3,841.7 

18,910.4 
18,502.0 
18,048.9 
16,199.5 
16,719.9 
15,524.2 
16,212.7 
16,425.5 
14,425.0 
13,386.1 
12,010.7 

136,154.9 
136,544.8 
130,132.6 
119,390.3 
124,897.7 
115,034.3 
121,595.3 
120,234.7 
106,023.8 
101,600.5 
90,320.5 

10,211.6 
13,381.4 

2,602.7 
2,865.4 
6,744.5 
8,282.5 
8,633.3 

15,510.3 
16,963.8 
16,052.9 
13,728.7 

 1 Includes rendered, died, destroyed, composted, or disappeared for any reason except sold during the 12-month period. 
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