

United States Department of Agriculture National Agricultural Statistics Service





Delta Region - Arkansas Field Office

10800 Financial Centre Parkway, Suite 110, Little Rock, Arkansas 72211 (501) 228-9926 · (855) 270-2705 FAX · <u>www.nass.usda.gov</u> Cooperating with the Arkansas Department of Agriculture

Chickens Lost, Sold for Slaughter, Pounds Sold, and Value - Arkansas: 2013 - 2023 [Annual estimates cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Excludes broilers. Totals may not add due to rounding]

Year	Chickens lost ¹	Sold for slaughter	Pounds sold	Value of sales
	(1,000 head)	(1,000 head)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 dollars)
2023	4,307.1	18,910.4	136,154.9	10,211.6
2022	5,041.5	18,502.0	136,544.8	13,381.4
2021	4,526.9	18,048.9	130,132.6	2,602.7
2020	3,393.6	16,199.5	119,390.3	2,865.4
2019	4,096.9	16,719.9	124,897.7	6,744.5
2018	3,513.9	15,524.2	115.034.3	8,282.5
2017	3,474.2	16,212.7	121,595.3	8,633.3
2016	3,849.1	16,425.5	120,234.7	15,510.3
2015	3,386.1	14,425.0	106,023.8	16,963.8
2014	3,924.8	13,386.1	101,600.5	16,052.9
2013	3,841.7	12,010.7	90,320.5	13,728.7

¹ Includes rendered, died, destroyed, composted, or disappeared for any reason except sold during the 12-month period.